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A YEAR
IN REVIEW

Please click the screen to watch our “Year in review” video
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10-Year Forecast Gap Analysis

General Fund 722K | 1.00M | 1.02M| 1.05M| 1.08M| 1.11IM | 1.15M | 1.1M | 1.04M| 979K
Golf Resort (422K)| (330K)| (379K)| (432K)| (489K)| (551K)| (618K)| (691K)| (769K)| (852K)
Fire Services Fund (87K) | (232K)| (315K)| (387K)| (463K)| (543K)| (626K)| (714K)| (806K) (902K)
Other Funds (10K) 6.4K| 6.6K| 6.8K| 7.1K| 73K 75K 7.8K 8.1K] 8.3K
Total Surplus/ Gap) 202K | 448K| 342K| 243K| 139K 29K | (86K)| (297K)| (524K)| (766K)

2015/16 | 2016/17 | 2017/18 | 2018/19 | 2019/20 | 2020/21 | 2021/22 | 2022/23 | 2023/24 | 2024/25

Projected Annual
Sherriff's Cost

3.88M

4.11M

4.31M

4.51M

4.73M

4,95M

5.19M

5.44M

5.69M

5.97M

6.0%

4.8%

4.8%

4.8%

4.8%

4.8%

4.8%

4.8%

4.8%
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Capital Reserve Balance As of 6/30/2015

20,000,000

18,000,000

16,000,000
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6,000,000

4,000,000

2,000,000

0

$19,191,881

FF&E Replacements $2,331,336

Bldg & Structures Replacement $2,331,403

Gvn't Facilities Replacement $3,366,656

Golf Resort Capital Replacement $4,040,434

Infrastructure Capital Replacement $7,122,052
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Operating Reserve Balance As of 6/30/2015

12,000,000 $11,531,220
Employee Leave Time Reserve $550,528
11,000,000 3
Pension Reserve
10,000,000
$1,980,692
9,000,000
3,000,000 Emergency Reserve
$2,500,000
7,000,000
6,000,000
5,000,000
4,000,000 General Fund
3,000,000 $6,500,000
2,000,000
1,000,000
0
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General Fund Financial Year Statement

FY 2016/17 QUL $17,517,825

' ; 191,004,771
Projected Expenditures $16,513,054 31,00
'Surplus
e Revenues $16,790,985 6722 817
Estimated Expenditures $16,068,168 | .
: o Surplus
s Revenues $16,748,247 y
FY 2014/15 ¢ ' i
Actuals Expenditures $14,842,699 $1,905,548
' Surplus
5,000,000 10,000,000 15,000,000 20,000,000

B Revenue [ Expenditures Surplus




Total Cash Balance as of February 29, 2016

$7,289,209

General Fund - Unassigned

$22,538,919

Restricted Funds

$23,281,101

" General Fund - Committed
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OpenTable-
2016 Winner — Diners Choice Award

INDIANVWELLS

GOLF RESORT
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Golfweek

“Top 25 Best Course You Can Play” in California -
Players Course Ranked #19

INDIAN ‘.f“x ELLS




GREENSKEEPER.orG

“Best Playing Conditions Palm Springs Area”

INDIANVWELLS

GOLF RESORT
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5 Year Strategic Plan

INDIA NVW FLLS Strategize branding and

GOLF RESORT business segments

Maintain all resident
amenities

Continue to improve golf
courses to increase player
experience

Include marketing and
advertising plan

Consider higher non-resident
rates

Define Standards of operations

1 TROON GOLI:]
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INDIANVWE LLS

GOLF RESORT

10:00 AM

Indian Wells Golf Course
Celebrity Ballroom

l TROON GOLﬂ
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Public Safety

%_' — / ’ y

1 Priority in Indian Wells!
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Min. Average
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32%
IWPD Decrease in
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4 Lowest Property
Crime Rates
This Decade
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Emergency Services Coordinator

Response
’ ‘ Recovery

Emergency
Management

Preparedness
Mltlgatlon

=

Major Emergency Planning
Community Training

Emergency Response
Training program
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Water Conservation

Landscaping
Improvements

=
Non-potable Water at City

properties: 100% compliance
by December 2016
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Water Efficiency




Economic Development
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e Wade G. McKinney
’ City Manager
>

Anna Grandys David Gassaway
City Clerk Assistant to the City Manager

|
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Kevin McCarthy Ken A. Seumalo, P.E. Warren Morelion Nancy Samuelson

Finance Director Public Works Director Community Community Services &
Development Director Marketing Director
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438,058 Attend

BNP PARIBAS
OPEN
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Stadium 1
— a—-P.fl anneddpgradesfor. .

Concessions ..-Restrooms.. - Suites
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Committees & Commissions

Community Activities Grants in Aids

Interest Creates Involvement,
Involvement Creates Change.
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Resident Benefit Card

Backyard Trash Pick-up
Ambulance Service Program
Community Garden

Free use of Hyatt Gym
Vacation Home Checks
Televised Council Meetings

City of Indian Wells
Property Owner

Shred Day, Animal Clinic Day,
CPR Trainings, CERT Training,

Discounts at Resorts on food
and spa services

« Complimentary tennis tickets
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MULTUM IN PARVO

Questions?
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